Unofficial Copy F1

2002 Regular Session 2lr0462

By: Prince George's County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 8, 2002

Assigned to: Ways and Means

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN.	ACT	concerning
---	-----	-----	------------

- 2 Prince George's County School Board Membership Referendum 3 PG 404-02
- 4 FOR the purpose of requiring that, for the Prince George's County Board of
- 5 Education, any County Board restructuring plan be submitted to a referendum
- of the legally qualified voters of Prince George's County; defining a certain term;
- 7 requiring the Prince George's County Council and the Prince George's County
- 8 Board of Elections to provide for and hold the referendum; and generally
- 9 relating to certain referendum requirements for any Prince George's County
- 10 Board of Education restructuring plan.
- 11 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 12 Article Education
- 13 Section 3-1002(e)
- 14 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 15 (1999 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)
- 16 BY adding to
- 17 Article Education
- 18 Section 3-1002(j)
- 19 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 20 (1999 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)
- 21 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 22 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 23 Article Education
- 24 3-1002.
- 25 (e) (1) If a candidate for the County Board dies or withdraws the candidacy
- 26 during the period beginning with the date of the primary and ending 70 days before
- 27 the date of the general election, the PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY Board of [Supervisors
- 28 of] Elections shall:

HOUSE BILL 950

